## NORTHWEST COLORADO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS ELEVATOR INSPECTION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE (EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2020)

ANNUAL INSPECTION FEES			
TYPE OF CONVEYANCE	NWCCOG MEMBER RATE	NON-MEMBER RATE	
Dumbwaiter	\$250	\$325	
Lift	\$250	\$325	
Elevators up to 3 stops	\$250	\$325	
Elevators with 4 to 6 stops	\$300	\$375	
Elevators with 7 to 9 stops	\$350	\$425	
Elevators with 10 or more stops	\$400	\$475	
Escalators	\$200 per hour	\$200 per hour	

COMMERCIAL CONVEYANCE ALTERATION PERMIT FEES		
	FEE	
Valuation up to & including \$10,000	\$350.00	
Valuation \$10,001 to \$25,000	\$500.00	
Valuation \$25,001 & Up	\$500.00 plus \$20.00 for each \$1,000, or fraction thereof over \$25,000.	
Work performed without a Permit	Double the Permit Application Fee	

## **NEW COMMERCIAL CONVEYANCE INSTALLATION PERMIT FEES**

Passenger or Freight Elevator, LULA, Lift, Escalator, Moving Walk or Dumbwaiter:		
	FEE	
Valuation up to & including \$50,000	\$500.00	
Valuation \$50,000 - \$199,999	\$500.00 plus \$20.00 for each \$1,000 or fraction thereof over \$50,000	
Valuation \$200,000 and up	\$3,500.00 plus \$10.00 for each \$1,000 or fraction thereof over \$200,000	
Work performed without a Permit	Double the Permit Application Fee	

## **NEW RESIDENTIAL CONVEYANCE INSTALLATION PERMIT FEES**

Private Residence Elevator:		
	FEE	
Flat Fee	\$500.00	
Work performed without a Permit	Double the Permit Application Fee	

## NORTHWEST COLORADO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS ELEVATOR INSPECTION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE (EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2020)

OTHER FEES		
\$200.00 per hour	Reinspections of Non-Operational Conveyances	
\$200.00 per hour	5 Year Witness Tests	
\$1,000 each	Commercial Permit Acceptance Failure	
\$1,000 each	Same Day Cancellation of Scheduled Inspections or 5 Year Witness Tests	
\$250.00 each	Residential Permit Acceptance Failure	
Double the Permit Application Fee	Work performed without a Permit	